Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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June 9, 2025

BEYART, SHAUNNELL
MILBURN, MATTHEW
YEAGER, WILLIAM
MALDONADO, RAUL
SAMLUK, STEVEN
LYMAN, GIBB
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June 10, 2025

CARPENTER, GREGORY
PASHIA, CALVIN
MARTINEZ, MARIO
RODRIQUEZ, MICHAEL
LARRAZOLO, JESUS
LOPEZ FILLINGER,
DJUKIC, DUSKO

NEAL MCCLURE, TYREN
MARTINEZ, ANTONIO
ORTEGA, OLEN
VERDUGO, TALON
CORNFIELD, DERRICK
HERNANDEZ, JACOB
GRANADENO, ULISE

ADC #

203268
259357
255572
361718
370999
347650
143298
363484
094967
274471
303102
330718
369025
330309
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June 11, 2025

MIGUEL, RICHARD
BROWN, ERIC

LANE, CORINTH
HANNAH, ELUJAH
HERRINGTON,
ARMSTRONG, DARIUS
BUSCH, FRANK
ROBB, JEFFREY
VALENCIA, RAUL
MIGUEL, MICHAEL
PORADEK, SCOTT
RUDD, JEREMY
MOLINA, JOSE
REDMOND, THOMAS

ADC#

1283590
109789
339346
296626
326218
312251
365202
061515
362121
371065
358756
161186
270690
246734
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June 12, 2025

ROBLES, MANUEL
MOREHEAD, TYLOR
DOAKS, TODD
JURADO, GUADALUPE
CAMPBELL, DEMITRI
VEGA, GERARDO
COBB, KURT

HARRIS, JUSTIN
MENA, ARTHUR
STEWART, BRIAN

GUERRERO, FRANCISCO

CARRILLO, SEVERIANO
BENFORD, LAVONTE
WASHINTON, ROBERT

Pursuant to ARS §38-431,02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chalrman may
elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which
they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

DISABIL : Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as'possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 16, 2025

Signed:
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CHAIRMAN

ADC#
315407
326017
196418
168981
338678
247177
324064
367483
347731
194747
334983
319556
373397
348420
Legend:
PCR PC + CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase 1
C82 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L gsecco u;ln Order
M Modification
Pl Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




