

- 1												
	HRG TYPE	June 9, 2025	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	June 10, 2025	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	June 11, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 12, 2025	ADC#
1	PA	BEYART, SHAUNNELL	170836	R	CARPENTER, GREGORY	203268	R	MIGUEL, RICHARD	128390	R	ROBLES, MANUEL	315407
1	PA	MILBURN, MATTHEW	045655	R	PASHIA, CALVIN	259357	R	BROWN, ERIC	109789	R	MOREHEAD, TYLOR	326017
1	PA	YEAGER, WILLIAM	072644	R	MARTINEZ, MARIO	255572	R	LANE, CORINTH	339346	R	DOAKS, TODD	196418
-	PB	MALDONADO, RAUL	141895	R	RODRIQUEZ, MICHAEL	361718	R	HANNAH, ELIJAH	296626	R	JURADO, GUADALUPE	168981
١	CS1	SAMLUK, STEVEN	127469	R	LARRAZOLO, JESUS	370999	R	HERRINGTON,	326218	R	CAMPBELL, DEMITRI	338678
1	CS1	LYMAN, GIBB	360192	R	LOPEZ FILLINGER,	347650	R	ARMSTRONG, DARIUS	312251	R	VEGA, GERARDO	247177
1				R	DJUKIC, DUSKO	143298	R	BUSCH, FRANK	365202	R	COBB, KURT	324064
1				R	NEAL MCCLURE, TYREN	363484	R	ROBB, JEFFREY	061515	R	HARRIS, JUSTIN	367483
1				R	MARTINEZ, ANTONIO	094967	R	VALENCIA, RAUL	362121	R	MENA, ARTHUR	347731
1				R	ORTEGA, OLEN	274471	R	MIGUEL, MICHAEL	371065	R	STEWART, BRIAN	194747
1				R	VERDUGO, TALON	303102	R	PORADEK, SCOTT	358756	R	GUERRERO, FRANCISCO	334983
١				R	CORNFIELD, DERRICK	330718	R	RUDD, JEREMY	161186	R	CARRILLO, SEVERIANO	319556
١				R	HERNANDEZ, JACOB	369025	R	MOLINA, JOSE	270690	R	BENFORD, LAVONTE	373397
١				R	GRANADENO, ULISE	330309	R	REDMOND, THOMAS	246734	R	WASHINTON, ROBERT	348420
- 1												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 16, 2025

CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation					
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B					
PA						
PB						
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order					
003L	by Court					
M	Modification					
P1	Pardon Phase 1					
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					